
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

CSS 2/2/2019

129

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 Chanel Border Collie Ann Tremblay95 48.12 2.6808



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSS 2/2/2019

127

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Sushi Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 35.9 3.5376



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

CSS 2/2/2019

129

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Root Dutch Shepherd Kaitlyn Oliver95 52.58 2.4534



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSS 2/2/2019

149

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Misty Yorkshire Terrier Deborah Peretz94 74.38 2.0032



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSS 2/2/2019

149

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 81.13 1.8366



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CSS 2/2/2019

151

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Strike English Cocker Spaniel Doris O'Brien90 53.43 2.8261

16028 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 59.02 2.5585



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CSS 2/2/2019

153

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Maui Border Collie Kylie Doherty95 53.96 2.8354

20048 Rosie All American Kylie Doherty90 42.67 3.5857

20054 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune NQ 39.5 3.8734

20050 Tuna Border Collie Nicholas Carleton NQ 52.19 2.9316

20049 Maserati Border Collie Linda McHugh NQ 63.92 2.3936



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSS 2/2/2019

175

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Pickwick Papillon Carol Kelly NQ 39.49 4.4315

8001 Remy Australian Terrier Alice Williams NQ 60.4 2.8974

8002 Tesla Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 71.7 2.4407



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSS 2/2/2019

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Sulu Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CSS 2/2/2019

181

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Gnocchi Siberian Husky Christine Tilburg NQ NT

20005 Angel Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw NQ 43.91 4.1221

20003 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 62.02 2.9184

20006 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 75.7 2.3910



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSS 2/2/2019

181

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Halliah German Shepherd Dog Joyce Gauthier NQ 41.58 4.3531

24003 Trig Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 65.78 2.7516

24001 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 74.1 2.4426

24004 Beacon German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 83.85 2.1586



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSS 2/2/2019

175

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 45.37 3.8572

8007 Brooks All American Patti Evans100 58.3 3.0017

8009 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 47.39 3.6928

8011 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Carleton NQ 47.7 3.6688

8010 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 50.16 3.4888

8004 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 56.45 3.1001

8014 Rebel Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 61.21 2.8590

8013 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 61.99 2.8230

8005 Molly Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 63.75 2.7451

8012 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 75.5 2.3179

8008 Katie Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ 86.87 2.0145



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSS 2/2/2019

175

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 39.42 4.4394

12002 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams100 44.31 3.9494

12010 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 47.07 3.7179

12005 Twinki Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote100 47.46 3.6873

12001 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 47.73 3.6665

12011 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 48.02 3.6443

12003 Sam Cocker Spaniel Marilyn Thayer100 64.22 2.7250

12004 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams NQ NT

12006 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ NT

12025 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 43.76 3.9991

12009 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 47.13 3.7131

12008 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel John Svenningsen NQ 60.99 2.8693



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSS 2/2/2019

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16006 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 38.65 4.6054

16003 Viva Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche100 44.88 3.9661

16002 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 46.36 3.8395

16011 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young100 51.32 3.4684

16012 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 51.66 3.4456

16005 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 54.55 3.2631

16016 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 57.76 3.0817

16017 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ NT

16014 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson NQ 37.42 4.7568

16010 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 44.31 4.0172

16008 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett NQ 49.32 3.6091

16009 Emmie Border Collie Lin McHugh NQ 55.37 3.2147

16013 Dasher Shetland Sheepdog Leslie Weeks NQ 64.96 2.7401

16004 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 66.88 2.6615

16015 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis NQ 81.85 2.1747



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CSS 2/2/2019

181

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer100 37.27 4.8565

20015 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 39.97 4.5284

20024 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 41.09 4.405

20011 River Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick100 41.15 4.3985

20007 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 43.65 4.1466

20029 Mags Brittany Kim Tees100 51.12 3.5407

20016 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher100 51.51 3.5139

20001 Rio Grande Collie Susan Wolf100 51.72 3.4996

20035 Chloe Border Collie Connie Auger100 51.9 3.4875

20010 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 52.43 3.4522

20018 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu100 52.75 3.4313

20013 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 53.43 3.3876

20017 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink100 61.07 2.9638

20031 Charlie Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw NQ NT

20023 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ NT

20012 Shift Border Collie Morgan LaBelle NQ 35.1 5.1567

20034 Metric Border Collie Amber McCune NQ 40.4 4.4802

20025 Georgia Australian Shepherd Rachel Brostrom NQ 42.22 4.2871

20033 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 42.62 4.2468

20026 Zim Australian Shepherd Kaitlyn Oliver NQ 44.71 4.0483

20019 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly NQ 46.42 3.8992

20032 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 47.3 3.8266

20014 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 49.78 3.636

20009 Mattie Golden Retriever Pat McKinney NQ 50.4 3.5913



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CSS 2/2/2019

181

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 53.25 3.3991

20021 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 54.52 3.3199

20022 Carley Golden Retriever Lori  Vought-Nicklin NQ 69.99 2.5861



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSS 2/2/2019

181

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard100 40.24 4.4980

24012 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski100 42.94 4.2152

24007 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 49.41 3.6632

24008 Punch Weimaraner Cathy Westbrook100 49.5 3.6566

24006 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 50.27 3.6006

24019 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs100 51.19 3.5358

24011 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ NT

24013 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 44.11 4.1034

24016 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 51.48 3.5159

24005 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 51.75 3.4976

24017 Sydney Weimaraner Patricia Bodan NQ 51.98 3.4821

24015 Kaboom Border Collie Amber McCune NQ 53.44 3.387

24014 Hoot Doberman Pinscher Robin Harmon NQ 54.3 3.3333

24009 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 55.68 3.2507

24010 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 57.17 3.166



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSS 2/2/2019

175

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Spencer West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSS 2/2/2019

181

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Sky All American Charlotte McAuley100 55.9 3.2379

16019 Lyra All American Charlotte McAuley NQ 91.82 1.9712



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSS 2/2/2019

181

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Beau-Beau Belgian Malinois Susan Pfefferle NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

CSS 2/2/2019

175

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Carleton100 50.45 3.4688

4005 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 57.51 3.0429

4007 Ruby Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson100 68.06 2.5713

4004 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 71.19 2.4582

4003 Jesse Yorkshire Terrier Deborah Peretz100 72.11 2.4268

4001 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Carleton NQ 51.52 3.3967



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSS 2/2/2019

175

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Simi Beagle Pamela Woodes100 58.83 2.9747

8017 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 65.37 2.6771

8019 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ NT

8016 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 43.49 4.0239



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CSS 2/2/2019

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 41.88 4.2502

12013 Doc Beagle Pamela Woods100 48.39 3.6784

12012 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSS 2/2/2019

181

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Notch Border Collie Amber McCune100 39.34 4.6009

16024 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 45.36 3.9903

16023 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 45.44 3.9833

16027 Maggie All American Ellen Bukowski100 50.5 3.5842

16020 Callie Collie Susan Wolf100 53.81 3.3637



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSS 2/2/2019

181

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 41.51 4.3604

20045 Maya Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 43.76 4.1362

20042 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 52.82 3.4267

20040 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 59.64 3.0349

20038 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 60.29 3.0022

20037 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 63.41 2.8544

20041 Toby Catahoula Leopard Dog Lucy Cheever100 63.89 2.833

20043 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 66.22 2.7333

20047 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 52.26 3.4635

20044 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 61.43 2.9464



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CSS 2/2/2019

112

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Sushi Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 31.32 3.576



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSS 2/2/2019

114

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Strike English Cocker Spaniel Doris O'Brien NQ 32.97 3.4577



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CSS 2/2/2019

116

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Maserati Border Collie Linda McHugh95 30.83 3.7626

20053 Root Dutch Shepherd Kaitlyn Oliver95 36.66 3.1642

20056 Bruno Australian Shepherd Rachel Brostrom NQ 20.41 5.6835

20054 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune NQ 20.67 5.612



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CSS 2/2/2019

152

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 47.42 3.2054

12016 Logan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen NQ 55.19 2.7541



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CSS 2/2/2019

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Tuna Border Collie Nicholas Carleton95 29.71 5.3181

20051 Maui Border Collie Kylie Doherty95 31.64 4.9937

20035 Chloe Border Collie Connie Auger95 35.27 4.4797

20048 Rosie All American Kylie Doherty NQ 33.66 4.694



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CSS 2/2/2019

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Halliah German Shepherd Dog Joyce Gauthier NQ 26.29 6.0099



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

CSS 2/2/2019

157

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Misty Yorkshire Terrier Deborah Peretz97 53.86 2.915

8014 Rebel Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 30.67 5.1190

8001 Remy Australian Terrier Alice Williams NQ 40.12 3.9133

8002 Tesla Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 48.83 3.2152

8008 Katie Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ 67.57 2.3235



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CSS 2/2/2019

157

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 27.75 5.6577



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSS 2/2/2019

160

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 35.11 4.5571

16001 Sulu Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano NQ 40.24 3.9761



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSS 2/2/2019

163

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Metric Border Collie Amber McCune NQ 25.84 6.3080

20003 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 40.25 4.0497

20006 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 48.73 3.345



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSS 2/2/2019

163

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 38.15 4.2726

24012 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 27.51 5.9251

24004 Beacon German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 43.17 3.7758

24003 Trig Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 52.73 3.0912



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

CSS 2/2/2019

157

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Pickwick Papillon Carol Kelly100 27.21 5.7699

8006 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 31.59 4.9699

8013 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 37.96 4.1359

8004 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 38.28 4.1014

8011 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Carleton100 41.74 3.7614

8007 Brooks All American Patti Evans100 44.26 3.5472

8010 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 37.8 4.1534

8009 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 43.68 3.5943

8005 Molly Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 55.61 2.8232

8012 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 74.1 2.1188



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CSS 2/2/2019

157

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 25.08 6.26

12002 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams100 27.97 5.6132

12007 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 28.2 5.5674

12009 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes100 32.21 4.8743

12010 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 33.81 4.6436

12001 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 34.56 4.5428

12011 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 35.57 4.4138

12008 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel John Svenningsen100 35.79 4.3867

12004 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams100 36.17 4.3406

12005 Twinki Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote100 36.56 4.2943

12003 Sam Cocker Spaniel Marilyn Thayer100 41.02 3.8274



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSS 2/2/2019

160

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Emmie Border Collie Lin McHugh100 29.46 5.4311

16002 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 31.67 5.0521

16012 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 34.31 4.6634

16005 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 36.64 4.3668

16004 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan100 45.07 3.5500

16017 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 28.58 5.5983

16014 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson NQ 29.59 5.4072

16010 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 31.85 5.0235

16006 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 33.23 4.8149

16011 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 37.3 4.2895

16008 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett NQ 38.28 4.1797

16015 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis NQ 43.85 3.6488

16003 Viva Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche NQ 44.63 3.5850

16013 Dasher Shetland Sheepdog Leslie Weeks NQ 45.54 3.5134



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSS 2/2/2019

163

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20012 Shift Border Collie Morgan LaBelle100 24.18 6.7411

20024 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 25.44 6.4072

20023 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 25.64 6.3573

20030 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer100 26.13 6.2380

20031 Charlie Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw100 26.54 6.1417

20005 Angel Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw100 27.34 5.962

20025 Georgia Australian Shepherd Rachel Brostrom100 28.08 5.8048

20015 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 28.51 5.7173

20011 River Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick100 28.61 5.6973

20009 Mattie Golden Retriever Pat McKinney100 29.21 5.5803

20014 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 31.13 5.2361

20007 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 33.2 4.9096

20013 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 34.06 4.7857

20018 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu100 34.15 4.7731

20027 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis100 39.31 4.1465

20001 Rio Grande Collie Susan Wolf100 39.7 4.1058

20016 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher100 41.56 3.9220

20022 Carley Golden Retriever Lori  Vought-Nicklin100 43.28 3.7662

20019 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly NQ 25.48 6.3972

20021 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 28.97 5.6265

20026 Zim Australian Shepherd Kaitlyn Oliver NQ 34.63 4.7069

20032 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 35.44 4.5993

20033 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 37.92 4.2985

20004 Gnocchi Siberian Husky Christine Tilburg NQ 42.6 3.8263



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSS 2/2/2019

163

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 43.02 3.7889

20029 Mags Brittany Kim Tees NQ 47.5 3.4316

20017 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink NQ 67.76 2.4055



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSS 2/2/2019

163

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard100 24.7 6.5992

24005 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 29.82 5.4661

24008 Punch Weimaraner Cathy Westbrook100 34.19 4.7675

24019 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs100 40.95 3.9805

24015 Kaboom Border Collie Amber McCune NQ 25.67 6.3498

24013 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 29.95 5.4424

24017 Sydney Weimaraner Patricia Bodan NQ 34.13 4.7759

24014 Hoot Doberman Pinscher Robin Harmon NQ 35.08 4.6465

24007 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 36.15 4.509

24006 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 37.58 4.3374

24016 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 43.91 3.7121

24010 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 47.88 3.4043

24009 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 49.03 3.3245

24011 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 50.3 3.2406



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

CSS 2/2/2019

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Beau-Beau Belgian Malinois Susan Pfefferle NQ 77.18 2.0472



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CSS 2/2/2019

163

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Lyra All American Charlotte McAuley100 49.2 3.3130



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

57

CSS 2/2/2019

157

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Carleton100 32.66 4.8071

4005 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 33.92 4.6285

4003 Jesse Yorkshire Terrier Deborah Peretz100 52.07 3.0152

4001 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Carleton NQ 40.04 3.9211

4007 Ruby Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 61.91 2.5359



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

CSS 2/2/2019

157

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 27.7 5.6679

8020 Simi Beagle Pamela Woodes100 34.89 4.4999

8017 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 45.06 3.4842

8019 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ NT

8015 Spencer West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 55.8 2.8136



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CSS 2/2/2019

160

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Doc Beagle Pamela Woods100 39.16 4.0858

12012 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young100 42.06 3.8041

12020 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 35.92 4.4543



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CSS 2/2/2019

163

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Notch Border Collie Amber McCune100 26.34 6.1883

16023 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 30.79 5.2939

16020 Callie Collie Susan Wolf100 36.57 4.4572

16024 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

16021 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 31.56 5.1648

16027 Maggie All American Ellen Bukowski NQ 38.7 4.2119

16018 Sky All American Charlotte McAuley NQ 58.31 2.7954



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CSS 2/2/2019

163

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery100 28.21 5.7781

20046 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 28.55 5.7093

20045 Maya Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 28.69 5.6814

20040 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 39.51 4.1255

20037 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 42.86 3.8031

20043 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 51.73 3.151

20042 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 39.1 4.1688

20038 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 39.58 4.1182

20044 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 46.05 3.5396

20041 Toby Catahoula Leopard Dog Lucy Cheever NQ 49.61 3.2856



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 2/2/2019

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

8002 Tesla Papillon Judy Pawson74 37.96



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 2/2/2019

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

12015 Sushi Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon70 34.39



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 2/2/2019

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

16029 Strike English Cocker Spaniel Doris O'Brien77 32.4



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 2/2/2019

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

20050 Tuna Border Collie Nicholas Carleton74 37.34

20056 Bruno Australian Shepherd Rachel Brostrom NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 2/2/2019

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

8021 Misty Yorkshire Terrier Deborah Peretz65 32.32

8007 Brooks All American Patti Evans NQ 34.84



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 2/2/2019

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

16017 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 35.95

16028 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 39.11



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 2/2/2019

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

20022 Carley Golden Retriever Lori  Vought-Nicklin NQ 38.98



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 2/2/2019

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

24003 Trig Golden Retriever Mary Cotter69 31.14



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 2/2/2019

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

8011 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Carleton NQ 34.26



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 2/2/2019

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

12014 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 49.32



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 2/2/2019

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

20012 Shift Border Collie Morgan LaBelle73 29.66

20033 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers70 35.97

20005 Angel Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw NQ 30.35

20048 Rosie All American Kylie Doherty NQ 33.81



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 2/2/2019

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

24018 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard62 15.8

24012 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski60 18.94

24001 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 2/2/2019

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

8010 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson78 37.79

8004 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson74 37.24

8006 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt71 27.1

8013 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 2/2/2019

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

12025 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon79 28.24

12008 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel John Svenningsen NQ 28.79



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 2/2/2019

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

16011 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young73 30.66

16010 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall68 25.03



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 2/2/2019

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

20031 Charlie Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw77 26.4

20011 River Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick77 27.08

20021 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons76 29.32

20018 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu71 27.85

20001 Rio Grande Collie Susan Wolf71 33.74

20025 Georgia Australian Shepherd Rachel Brostrom70 27.13

20013 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 40.96

20003 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 17.1

20032 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ NT

20017 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink NQ 18.53

20016 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 27.16

20014 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 33.2



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 2/2/2019

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

24016 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter68 28.96

24005 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett62 22.05



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 2/2/2019

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

8020 Simi Beagle Pamela Woodes56 18.82



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 2/2/2019

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

12013 Doc Beagle Pamela Woods57 16.49



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 2/2/2019

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

16027 Maggie All American Ellen Bukowski NQ 35.88



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 2/2/2019

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

4003 Jesse Yorkshire Terrier Deborah Peretz65 34.32



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 2/2/2019

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

8019 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 2/2/2019

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

8016 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon72 30.48

8017 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 42.11



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 2/2/2019

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

12020 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon77 32.29



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 2/2/2019

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

16020 Callie Collie Susan Wolf72 35.29

16024 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 30.09



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 2/2/2019

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

20045 Maya Beauceron Maureen McLatchy77 33.2

20040 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane61 25.89


